
 
 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT 

 
SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF THE 

ELECTRONIC SECURITY SYSTEMS AT HIPPO, OMATANDO AND RUNDU 
SUBSTATION 

  
W/ONB/NPWR-04/2024 

1. Scope of Contract:   
SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND 

COMMISSIONING OF THE ELECTRONIC SECURITY 

SYSTEMS AT HIPPO, OMATANDO AND RUNDU 

SUBSTATION  

2. Procurement Method used:  Open National Bidding  

3. Date of invitation of Bids 4 March 2024 

4. Closing date for submission of bids 10 May 2024 

5. Date and place of opening of bids 10 May 2024, NamPower Head Office 

6. Number of bids received by closing date: 3 

7. Responsiveness of bids: 
 

BIDDER’S NAME PRICING AT BID 
OPENING N$ 

RESPONSIVE 
OR NOT 
RESPONSIVE 
(YES/NO) 

REASONS WHY THE BID IS 
NOT RESPONSIVE 

CSS Tactical Solutions 
Namibia Cc 

9,714,991.17 Yes  

Tura Alarm-Tech Namibia Cc 10,364,074.90 Yes  

 

Myriad Investment Cc 1,780,317.90 No -Only attended two sites, 

Omatando and Rundu. 

(Bidders were required to 

attend all the sites to be 

considered). 

-Did not submit a detailed 

execution methodology in 

compliance with NamPower 

specifications for electronic 

security systems 

-Did not submit a detailed 

proposed project plan and 

program, inclusive of all the 

sites. 

-Only Three related reference 

letters were provided, the other 

documents are Purchase 

Orders and Contracts which 

are not relevant. 

-Only one unspecified CV 

submitted for key personnel. 



 
-Only provided an account 

confirmation letter instead of a 

bank rating letter as requested. 

 

 
1. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 

Name A. Price at Bid 

Opening  

N$  

 

B. Bid Price 

after 

corrections 

C. Price 

after 

Adjustme

nts N$ 

D. Price 

after 

Margin of 

Preferenc

e [If 

applicabl

e] 

Rank 

Tura Alarm-Tech 
Namibia cc 

10,364,074.90 8,143,248.75 - - 1 

CSS Tactical Solutions 
Namibia cc 

9,714,991.17 - - - 2 

 
2. Bidders selected for award: 

 
Tura Alarm-Tech Namibia cc: N$8,143,248.75 excluding VAT. 
 

 


